
ORDERS—continued.

No.

3222

3223

3224

3225

3226

3227

3228

3229

3230

3231

3232

3238

Debtor's Name.

Bovey, Tom

Hambrjdge, Herbert
Eugene

Hollingswortb, Joseph ,,.

Clews, William

Osmond, John ,

Case, Alice Ann

Pridmore, Harry Letts ...

Brain, Joseph ;.. ..

Nelson, James John ...

Faulkner, George
Stephen

Carter, Charles

Priestman, James, the
younger

Address;

The Quadrant Hotel, North-street Quadrant,
Brighton, Sussex, and of the Sir" Richard
Steele, Haverstock Hill, London

8, Kensington-hill, Brislington, and 127,
Victoria-street, both in the'city'and county
of Bristol

Residing and carrying on business at 306,
Gloucester-road, in the city and county of
Bristol

70, Main-street, Stapenhill, Derbyshire

44, Dane»road, Margate, Kent...

87t Glamorgan-street, Cardiff ...

67, Belgrave-road and Ilford Hill, Ilford,
Essex

Residing and trading at Caldecott-street,
Rugby, Warwickshire

Residing at 14, Edward-street, and trading
at the Burgage, both in Nuneaton, War-
wickshire '•

Blackborough-road, Reigate, Surrey

185, Pear Tree-road, in the county borough
of Derby

Bishop Auckland, county Durham ... ...

Description;

Licensed Victualler

Cycle and Boot Dealer
and General Outfitter

Hosier and Outfitter ...

Plumber and Painter ...

House Decorator

Grocer, Wife of Reginald
Case, carrying oh busi-
ness separately and
apart from her Hus-
band, formerly Alice
Ann Williams, of the
same address, Widow

Builder and Contractor...

Gardener and Fruiterer...

Engineer ...

Contractor ...

Butcher

Confectioner ,n M.

Court.

Brighton ...

'Bristol ... ...

Bristol

Burton-on-Trent

Canterbury ...

Cardiff ,., ...

Chelmsford

Coventry

Coventry

Croydon

Derby and Long
Eaton

Durham.

Date of
Filing Petition.

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct.̂ 11, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 6, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Sept. 26, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899.

No. of
Matter.

92
of 1899

54
of 1899

66
of 1899

21
of 1899

48
of 1899

65
of 1899

22
of 1899

21
of 1899

19
of 1899

39
of 1899

39
of 1899

18
of 1899

Date of
Receiving Order.

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 11, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 6, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

No. of
Receiving
• Order.

48

49

50

20

40

60

19

20

19

30

37

16

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Pebtpr's

Debtor's - -

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

f§
oo
»
O

ft

O
o
H
O
ttf

CO

CO
CO
CO

to
<a
-sf


