## RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

٠	Secretary of the secret					The state of the s				
No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Greditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
3222	Bovey, Tom	The Quadrant Hotel, North-street Quadrant, Brighton, Sussex, and of the Sir Richard Steele, Haverstock Hill, London	Licensed Victualler	Brighton	Oct. 10, 1899	92 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	48	Debtor's	
3223	Hambridge, Herbert Eugene	8, Kensington-hill, Brislington, and 127, Victoria-street, both in the city and county of Bristol	Cycle and Boot Dealer and General Outfitter	Bristol	Oct. 9, 1899	54 of 1899	Ocț. 9, 1899	49	Debtor's	
3224	Hollingsworth, Joseph	Residing and carrying on business at 306, Gloucester-road, in the city and county of Bristol	Hosier and Outfitter	Bristol	Oct. 11, 1899	56 of 1899	Ocț. 11, 1899	50	Debtor's	
3225	Clews, William	70, Main-street, Stapenhill, Derbyshire	Plumber and Painter	Burton-on-Trent	Oct. 9, 1899	21 of 1899	Oct. 9, 1899	<b>2</b> Q	Debtor's	
3226	Oşmond, John	44, Dane-road, Margate, Kent	House Decorator	Canterbury	Oct. 10, 1899	48 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	40	Debtor's	,
3227	Case, Alice Ann	87, Glamorgan-street, Cardiff	Grocer, Wife of Reginald Case, carrying on busi- ness separately and apart from her Hus- band, formerly Alice Ann Williams, of the same address, Widow	Cardiff	Oct. 6, 1899	65 of 1899	Oct. 6, 1899	60	Debtor's	
3228	Pridmore, Harry Letts	67, Belgrave-road and Ilford Hill, Ilford, Essex	Builder and Contractor	Chelmsford	Oct. 9, 1899	22 of 1899	Oct. 9, 1899	19	Debtor's	
<b>322</b> 9	Brain, Joseph 🔐	Residing and trading at Caldecott-street, Rugby, Warwickshire	Gardener and Fruiterer	Coventry	Oct. 9, 1899	21 of 1899	Oct. 9, 1899	20	Debtor's	,
8230	Nelson, James John	Residing at 14, Edward-street, and trading at the Burgage, both in Nuneaton, War- wickshire	Engineer	Coventry	Sept. 26, 1899	19 of 1899	Oct. 9, 1899	19	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
<b>3231</b>	Faulkner, George Stephen	Blackborough-road, Reigate, Surrey	Contractor	Croydon	Ocț. 10, 1899	39 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	30	Debtor's	
3232	Carter, Charles	185, Pear Tree-road, in the county borough of Derby	Butcher	Derby and Long Eaton	Oct. 10, 1899	39 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	87	Debtor's	
8238	Priestman, James, the younger	Bishop Auckland, county Durham	Confectioner see	Durham	Oct. 9, 1899	18 of 1899	Oct. 9, 1899	16	Debtor's	ļ.

THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 13, 1899.